**ASSIG** 



COVER SHEET Patents Only

To the Honorable Commission 101879312	Attorney Dkt. No.: 39088/239626
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Chin Ta Lee Ko Wei Chang  ///////////////////////////////////	Delta Electronics, Inc. 31-1, Shien Pang Rd. Shanding Tsuen Kuei San Industrial Zone Taoyuan Shien, Taiwan R.O.C.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment     Merger     Security Agreement     Change of Name     Other     Execution Date: 9/26/01 and 9/26/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes  No
4. Application No Patent No	- 09/970373
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 9/26/01 and 9/26/01  Additional numbers attached? Yes No S  Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	<u>1</u>
CUSTOMER NO. 00826 ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000	
05/2601 TDIBZ1 00000156 09970373 FC:58: 40.00 DP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
copy of the original/document.	the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  Oct 3 200    Date
Name of Person Signing: Raymond O. Linker, Jr. Reg. No. 26,419	Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 012250 FRAME: 0801

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable acknowledged, the undersigned,	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
(1) Lee Chin Ta, Chang Ko Wei	
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANS  (2) Delta Electronics, Inc.  (3) No. 31-1, Shien Pang Rd., Shanding Tsuen Taiwan, R.O.C.  (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire improvements which are disclosed in the applica  (4) PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD TESTING A	having a place of business at  Kuei San Industrial Zone, Taoyuan Shien,  right, title and interest in and to any and all tion for United States Letters Patent entitled
which application was:  (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	September 26, 2001
(b) filed on (5b)and assigned Serial No.	
any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, s	ts which may be granted on said application, and substitutes, renewals or continuations of said nefits under all international conventions for the s for said improvements.
It is hereby authorized and requested that a said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assig designee.	the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of nee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its
the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned renewal, and reissue patent applications; exec	d that, when requested, without charge to but at will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, ute all rightful other papers; and generally do consider desirable for aiding in securing and a.
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)
September 26, 2001	( CHIA) TO Lee Chin Ta
September 26, 2001	CHANG KO WELChang Ko Wei
WITNESSES:	

**RECORDED: 10/03/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012250 FRAME: 0802